BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of renewable



         Docket No. 070234-EQ

Energy standard offer contract, by Florida




Power & Light Company





       Filed: January 25, 2008
_____________________________________/



Notice of Withdrawal as a Formal Party

By

The City of Tampa, Florida

The City of Tampa, Florida, by and through its undersigned attorney, submits this Notice of Withdrawal as a Formal Party to the captioned proceedings, and does hereby immediately relinquish its status and withdraw as a formal party thereto.   

RESPECTFULLY submitted on this 25th day of January, 2008.





/s/
Richard A. Zambo





__________________________________

Richard A. Zambo






Florida Bar No. 312525






Richard A. Zambo, P.A.






2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309






Stuart, Florida 34996






Phone:
 (772) 225-5400, FAX:  (772) 232-0205






Email:
richzambo@aol.com









Attorney for:
The City of Tampa, Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been submitted by electronic mail and/or U.S. mail on this 25th day of January, 2008 to the following:  

Jean Hartman, Esquire

Office of General Counsel

Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399

jhartman@psc.state.fl.us
Susan F. Clark/Donna E. Blanton

Radey Thomas Yon & Clark

301 S. Bronough Street, Suite 200

Tallahassee, FL 32301

sclark@radeylaw.com
Florida Power & Light Company (Juno)
Bryan S. Anderson
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
bryan_anderson@fpl.com
Florida Power & Light Company
Mr. Wade Litchfield
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859
wade_litchfield@fpl.com
James D. Beasley/Lee L. Willis
Post Office Box 391
Tallahassee, FL 32302
jbeasley@ausley.com/lwillis@ausley.com
Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
The Perkins House
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
jmoylejr@asglegal.com






/s/
Richard A. Zambo







________________________________








Richard A. Zambo








Florida Bar No. 312525
